Florida Department of Transportation

Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 01260115 Call Order: 001 Proposal: E1W96

Counties: POLK

Road Name: FORT FRASER TRAIL OVER SR 60

Limits: Midpoint

Project(s): 44027215201(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Project(s): 44027215202 Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Days:

Total Bridge Length: 0.171 Miles Letting Date:

Total Proposal Length: 0.171 Miles Contract Execution Days:

Special Start Date:
Aquis/Flexible Start Time:

Proposal Budget Estimate: $9,844,952.93

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

District:01

375

01/15/26

10

N/A

60 Days(Acqui Time)

The Improvements under this Contract consist of construction of pedestrian bridge, milling and resurfacing, drainage, sidewalk,

fencing, lighting, and signing and marking at Fort Fraser Trail over SR 60 in Polk County.

Mandatory Pre-Bid - Tuesday, November 18, 2025 @ 11:00 A.M.
Please join the meeting from your computer, tablet or smartphone.
https://meet.goto.com/614374821

You can also dial in using your phone.
(For supported devices, tap a one-touch number below to join instantly.)

United States (Toll Free): 1 877 309 2073
- One-touch: tel:+18773092073,,614374821#

United States: +1 (571) 317-3129
- One-touch: tel:+15713173129,,614374821#

Access Code: 614-374-821

Join from a video-conferencing room or system.
Dial in or type: 67.217.95.2 or inroomlink.goto.com
Meeting ID: 614 374 821
Or dial directly: 614374821@67.217.95.2 or 67.217.95.2##614374821
Call Order: 001 Proposal: E1IW96
ALT ltem Description
Section 0001 Structures
0400- 0-11 CONCRETE CLASS NS, GRAVITY WALL INDEX 400-011
0400- 2- 4 CONC CLASS II, BRIDGE SUPERSTRUCTURE
0400- 2-10 CONCRETE CLASS II, APPROACH SLABS
0400- 4- 4 CONCRETE CLASS IV, SUPERSTRUCTURE

0400- 4- 5 CONCRETE CLASS 1V, BRIDGE SUBSTRUCTURE
0400- 4-25 CONCRETE CLASS IV, MASS, SUBSTRUCTURE
0400-147- COMPOSITE NEOPRENE PADS

0415- 1- 4 REINFORCING STEEL - BRIDGE SUPERSTRUCTURE

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit Quantity

CcY 50.200
CY 29.200
CY 46.100
CcY 474.100
CY 176.800
CY 91.600
CF 12.800
LB 119,908.000
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ALT

Section 0002 Roadway

Iltem
0415- 1- 5
0415- 1- 6
0415- 1- 9
0450- 2- 36
0455- 15- 13
0455- 15- 15
0455- 15- 23
0455- 15- 25
0455- 15- 33
0455- 15- 35
0455- 20- 1
0455- 35- 21
0455-115-
0455-133- 2
0455-137-
0455-137- 2
0455-144- 21
0458- 1-11

0459- 71-
0548- 12-
0563- 4-

0101- 1-
0102- 1-
0102- 5-
0102- 14-
0102- 60-
0102- 71- 13
0102-74- 1
0102- 74- 8

0102- 76-
0102- 99-
0102-112-
0102-115-
0104- 10- 3
0104- 15-
0104- 18-
0108- 1-

0108- 2-

0110- 1- 1
0110- 4-10
0120- 1-

Call Order: 001 Proposal: E1IW96

Description
REINFORCING STEEL- BRIDGE SUBSTRUCTURE
REINFORCING STEEL- MISCELLANEQOUS
REINFORCING STEEL- APPROACH SLABS
PREST BEAMS: FLORIDA-I BEAM 36"
PREFORMED PILE HOLES, 22" TO 26" DRILL/PUNCH SIZE
PREFORMED PILE HOLES, 30" TO 34" DRILL/PUNCH SIZE
PREFORMED PILE HOLES CASING, 22" TO 26" DRILL/PUNCH SIZE
PREFORMED PILE HOLES CASING, 30" TO 34" DRILL/PUNCH SIZE
PREFORMED PILE HOLES GROUTING, 22" TO 26" DRILL/PUNCH SIZE
PREFORMED PILE HOLES GROUTING, 30" TO 34" DRILL/PUNCH SIZE
PILE INSPECTION, DRIVEN PILE
STEEL PILING, 20" DIA. PIPE
PILE REDRIVE
SHEET PILING STEEL, TEMPORARY-CRITICAL
LOAD TEST (DYNAMIC), DATA COLLECTION AND ANALYSIS
LOAD TEST (DYNAMIC), VERIFICATION TEST
TEST PILES - STEEL, 20" DIA PIPE

BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT, NEW CONSTRUCTION, F&l
POURED JOINT WITH BACKER ROD

PILES, POLYETHYLENE SHEETING
RETAINING WALL SYSTEM, PERMANENT, EXCLUDING BARRIER
ANTI-GRAFFITI COATING, NON-SACRIFICIAL

MOBILIZATION (44027215201)

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (44027215201)

PEDESTRIAN ESCORT/FLAGGER

TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER

WORK ZONE SIGN

TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&l, LOW PROFILE, CONCRETE
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES |, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD

CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL
CHANNELIZING DEVICE)

ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY
EXISTING ITS MAINTENANCE

TYPE Il BARRICADE

SEDIMENT BARRIER

SOIL TRACKING PREVENTION DEVICE

INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM

MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES- INSPECTION AND SETTLEMENT
MONITORING (44027215201)

MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES- VIBRATION MONITORING
(44027215201)

CLEARING & GRUBBING (44027215201)
REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE
REGULAR EXCAVATION

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit
LB
LB
LB
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
EA
LF
EA
SF
EA
EA
LF
LF

SY
SF
SF

LS
LS
HR
HR
ED
LF
ED
FD

ED
ED
DA
ED
LF
EA
EA
LS

LS

LS
SY
CYy

Quantity

64,633.000
36,832.000
9,616.000
1,802.000
372.000
228.000
372.000
228.000
372.000
228.000
38.000
1,855.000
8.000
1,898.000
46.000
10.000
490.000
184.000

174.000
14,810.000
14,810.000

1.000

1.000
216.000
144.000
12,804.000
895.000
8,010.000
114,900.000

402.000
456.000
375.000
3,542.000
4,407.000
3.000
16.000
1.000

1.000

1.000
125.000
9,246.000
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ALT

Iltem
0120- 6-
0160- 4-
0285-701-
0285-713-
0327-70- 6
0334- 1-12
0334- 1-53
0337- 7-83

0425- 1-351
0425- 1-551
0425- 1-910
0425- 2-41
0425- 2-61
0430-175-118
0430-982-125
0515- 1- 2
0515- 2-311
0520- 1-10
0521- 1-14

0521- 6-11
0522- 1-
0522- 2-
0524- 1-19
0524- 1-29
0544- 3- 2
0550- 10-230
0550- 10-354

0550- 10-418
0550- 60-237

0570- 1- 2
0706- 1- 3
0710-11-101
0710- 11-124

0710-11-131

0710- 11-170
0710- 11-201
0710- 11-241

0710- 11-290

0914-550- 3

Call Order: 001 Proposal: E1IW96
Description
EMBANKMENT
TYPE B STABILIZATION
OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 01
OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 13
MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH
SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC B
SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC C, PG76-22

ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76
-22

INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-5, <10'

INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE E, <10’

INLETS, CLOSED FLUME

MANHOLES, P-7, <10'

MANHOLES, P-8, <10’

PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 18"S/CD
MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 18" CD

PIPE HANDRAIL - GUIDERAIL, ALUMINUM

PEDESTRIAN/ BICYCLE RAILING, ALUMINUM ONLY,42" TYPE 1
CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F

MEDIAN CONCRETE BARRIER, VARIABLE SECTION WIDTH FOR SIGN
OR PIER SHIELDING

CONCRETE PARAPET, PEDESTRIAN/BICYCLE, 27" HEIGHT
CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK
CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK
CONCRETE DITCH PAVT, 3", REINFORCED

CONCRETE DITCH PAVEMENT, 4", REINFORCED

CRASH CUSHION, TL-3, WIDE

FENCING, TYPE B, 6.1-7.0', STANDARD

FENCING, TYPE R, 8.1-10.0', WITH PARTIAL ENCLOSURE, TYPE R
ONLY

FENCING, WOOD FENCE, 0.0-5.0', RESET EXISTING

FENCE GATE, TYPE B, SLIDING/CANTILEVER, GREATER THAN 30’
OPENNING

PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD
RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR
DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 10-30
OR 3-9 SKIP, 6" WIDE

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROWS
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4
DOTTED GUIDELINE/6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, ISLAND
NOSE

FENCING- PEDESTRIAN BARRIER P3- 4' ROPE FENCE

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit
CcYy
53%
SY
53%
53%
TN
TN
TN

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
LF
EA
LF
LF
LF
LF

LF
SY
SY
SY
SY
EA
LF
LF

LF
EA

SY
EA
GM
LF

GM

EA
GM
GM

SF

LF

Quantity
5,500.000
4,922.000
3,794.000

19.000
2,008.000
295.200
2.000
165.600

1.000
2.000
2.000
2.000
2.000
582.000
7.000
781.000
2,697.000
611.000
108.000

424.000
291.000
1,512.000
1.000
13.000
2.000
410.000
424.000

550.000
1.000

15,834.000
55.000
0.071
18.000

0.247

2.000
0.356
0.011

5.000

211.000
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Iltem

Section 0003 Signing

0700- 1-111

0700- 1-311

0700- 1-500
0700- 1-600
0705-11- 1
0706- 1- 3
0710- 11-290

0710- 90-
0711-11-124

0711-11-170
0711- 11-241

0711- 16-101
0711- 16-131

0711- 16-201

Section 0004 Lighting

0630- 2-11
0630- 2-12
0630- 2-15
0635- 2-11
0635- 3-12
0639- 1-121

0641- 2-12
0715- 1-12

0751- 11-100

Call Order: 001 Proposal: E1IW96
Description

SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F& GROUND MOUNT,
LESS THAN 12 SF

SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&l BARRIER SIDE-
MOUNT, LESS THAN 12 SF

SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, RELOCATE
SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, REMOVE
DELINEATOR, FLEXIBLE TUBULAR

RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, ISLAND
NOSE

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE (44027215201)

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS
AND CHEVRONS

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDE LINE /6-
10 DOTTED EXTENSION LINE, 6"

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP,
6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID,
6"

CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH
CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE
CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, BRIDGE MOUNT
PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&l, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE
JUNCTION BOX, FURNISH & INSTALL, MOUNTED

ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, F&l, UNDERGROUND, METER
FURNISHED BY POWER COMPANY

PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&l, TYPE P-ll SERVICE POLE
LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&l, INSULATED, NO.8 - 6

Section 0005 Architectural

ARCHITECTURAL- SPECIAL, FURNISH AND INSTALL

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit

EA

EA

EA
EA
EA
EA
SF

LS
LF

EA
GM

GM
GM

GM

LF
LF
LF
EA
EA
AS

EA
LF

EA

Quantity

5.000
1.000

1.000
19.000
1.000
55.000
5.000

1.000
18.000

2.000
0.011

0.071
0.247

0.278

184.000
62.000
300.000
3.000
7.000
1.000

1.000
1,566.000

2.000

Page 10



